

GSTIN: 19AABCC8708M1Z8 CIN: U19201WB1998PLC088098 Regd. Office: Mauza Malancha, P.O.: Narayanpur, P.S.: Bhangar

Dist.: 24 Parganas (S), Pin: 743 502 (W. B.), India Mob.: 98365 52178, Website: commandpolymers.com

E-mail: info@commandpolymers.com. commandpolymers@live.com

Date: 08/01/2024

To, **Listing Compliance Department** Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Ground Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001 BSE Script Code- 543843

Subject: Certificate as per Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate received from KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Command Polymers Limited

Sikha Banka Date: 2024.01.08 12:15:13

Digitally signed by Sikha

Sikha Banka Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. 47067

Encl: As stated above



KFIN/MRVS/FINE/74(5) E/1 Date: 06.01.2024

The Company Secretary M/S. Command Polymers Limited Mouza Malancha, J.L.No.87, P.O. Narayanpur, P.S Bhangar, District 24 Parganas (South), Parganas, West Bengal, 743502

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018 ('Regulations') for the quarter ended December 31, 2023

With reference to the above captioned Regulations, we hereby confirm that the during the period from October 01, 2023 to December 31, 2023, we have not received any requests for dematerialization/rematerialization of shares of Command Polymers Limited, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Kishore B Manager

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

